PRINTED: 04/19/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	- According to the Control of	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B. WING	<u> </u>	02	C /11/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434	1 02	111/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00			
	survey was conduct 02/10/21. Two com 00050447 was sub VA00049351 was selection of corrections. No correction of the corr	Medicaid/Medicare abbreviated cted on 02/09/21 through applaints were investigated: VA estantiated with a deficiency, substantiated with no rections are required for redness compliance with 42 eral Long Term Care					
F 000	time of the survey. of 3 current reside	40 bed facility was 21 at the The survey sample consisted Intreviews (Residents #1 vo closed record (Residents #4	F 00				
F 000	An unannounced standard survey w 02/11/21. Correcti compliance with 4: Term Care require investigated during	Medicare/Medicaid abbreviated as conducted 02/09/21 through ions are required for 2 CFR Part 483 Federal Long ements. Two complaints were g the survey: VA00050447 was out deficiencies; VA00049351	700				
F 689 SS=D	at the time of the sconsisted of 3 curl (Residents #1 throreviews (Resident Free of Accident FCFR(s): 483.25(d) §483.25(d) Accide	Hazards/Supervision/Devices (1)(2) ents.	F 68	39		2/25/21	
	The facility must e	ensure that - I'IDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE 02/25/2021	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ELE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		495366	B. WING	91	02	/11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	§483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident §483.25(d)(2) Each supervision and a accidents. This REQUIREME by: Based on a compobservations, clinic resident interviews the facility staff fair safety measures were consistent function well as engagement prevent elopement #1) in the survey such that the facility staff fair safety measures were consistent function well as engagement prevent elopement #1) in the survey such findings inclusively. The findings inclusively with a survey such abnormal gait and insomnia. The Admission Massessment dated with a score of 10 the Brief Interview indicated the residual that the necessary skill Resident #1 was sometimes under understood by the have wandering the symptoms (physicothers. The residual supervision while supervision while	resident environment remains thazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent ENT is not met as evidenced plaint investigation, cal record review, staff and s and facility document reviews, led to ensure supervision and were in place to include a ning wander-guard system, as ent of the back-up door alarm to at for 1 or 5 residents (Resident sample.		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		495366	B. WING		100	11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	fractures were recognized to admission assessment code weakness, difficu awareness. The recellulitis of left low edema. The reas from assisted living facility was due to functional status inability to manage significant other's. The MDS assess quarterly and code out of a possible was a decline from but still moderate decision making. Continue wanderic coded for one fall since admission resident was assessed and the was supervision while without any assisted indicated he was skills for daily deassessed to contrequiring supervitate unit without any previous falls. Two elopement recognized to contract the session of the management of t	corded within the last 6 months in to the nursing facility. This ad the resident with muscle lity walking and lacked safety resident was also assessed with over extremity and localized on for Resident #1's admissioning home care to the nursing of a significant change in and cognitive decline with an ite his self-care and his acare. International common the self-care and his acare of 8 secore of 15 on the BIMS which ambulating on and off the unit active mobility devices. International common the self-care and off the self-care and off the unit active mobility devices. International common the self-care and off the unit active mobility devices. International common the self-care and off the unit active mobility devices. International common the self-care and his active mobility devices. International common the self-care and his active mobility devices. International common the self-care and his active mobility devices. International common the self-care and his active and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B. WING		02	/11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	risk if 6 or higher. The care plan with 11/1/20 identified thand experience an 3/12/20 related to rother's wheelchair was noted on 6/15 also identified a fal (scratch) to left sidicare planned for ris with actual skin tea. The resident was identified that the rwandering exit see by the staff for the demonstrate no exwandering/behavious the staff through no interventions by the included engage hone to one interact socialization, have needs, offer snack distraction from uniterventions or the staff through no to one interact socialization, have needs, offer snack distraction from uniterventions from uniterventions or the staff through no to one interact socialization, have needs, offer snack distraction from uniteraction fro	a date range of 3/4/20 through the resident was at risk for falls actual fall (no injury) on the tocking his significant before sitting in it. Another fall (20 (no injury). The care plan I on 7/23/20 with injury the of his nose. Resident #1 was sak of skin integrity problems are identified on the care plant dentified at risk for bleeding that therapy. The care plant esident demonstrated the sking behaviors. The goal set resident was that he would the seeking and minimal the street was that he would the staff to accomplish this goal im in activities of interest and it in to stimulate mood, him verbalize his feelings and so or activities of interest as a twanted behaviors, as well as nder-guard to left ankle as	F6	89		
	through 2/9/21 cor wandering behavior at risk for falls, ski bleeding due to an plan identified that and went to the sid	a date range of 11/2/20 httinue to identify the resident for ors and elopement, as well as in integrity problems and htticoagulant therapy. The care Resident #1 exited the building dewalk on community campus wife and had a history of exit				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDII	NG	COMPLETED			
		495366	B. WING_		02	C /11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKE PRINCE WOODS, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434			02/11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	The nurse's notes entered by Licens indicated "upon a shift, resident was facility having left Wander-guard wa alarm was sound back onto the unicurrently sitting in door has been an Resident says he visual monitoring	s dated 11/15/20 8:16 a.m. red Practical Nurse (LPN) #2 rrival of the staff of oncoming s found in the parking lot of the through the courtyard door. as in place and emergency ing. Resident was escorted t and given a snack. He is lounge area of unit. Courtyard med to prevent further episodes. was looking for his wife. Close	F 6	89			
	she was not pres #1's elopement o received in-servic alarm on the courshift checks of the wander-guard de place. She demo system by escort courtyard door, a keypad (about 2 activated that car nurse's station ar She stated the m door will then engresident from ope backup alarm (de with a key so if the sound will go off door for 15 secon went out the door resident to the kethe unit in which properly, prevent unit. The LPN states of the service was a supported to the left of the service was a supported to the kethe unit in which properly, prevent unit. The LPN states of the service was a supported to the service was a supported to the kethe unit in which properly, prevent unit. The LPN states of the service was a supported to the service	ent, she was aware of Resident in 11/15/20 and the entire staff is on ensuring the back-up rtyard was activated, as well as a functioning of the vice/roam alert and that it was in instrated the wander-guard ing the resident toward the ind once in the vicinity of the feet) a chirping sound is in the heard at the keypad and ind a red light in the ceiling if lit. agnetic lock at the top of the gage which will prevent the ening the door. She stated, "The etex alarm) should be turned on the wander-guard fails, that sirent after pressing on the bar of the ends, letting us know someone in LPN #1 also escorted the expad at the entrance front hall of the system activated, locked ing the resident from exiting the ated shift checks are conducted of the resident's wander-guard					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495366	B. WING			11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and the alarm fun (brand name) man with the machine on the resident's a functioning proper the Treatment Addreviewed from 2/1 functioning wands on 2/9/21 at approper Assistant Maintentime Resident #1 determined that the process of the wander-guard lock. He stated, "I back-up alarm pare were having visita utilizing this door. That siren alarm gresident out to vis #1's name) left outleast that is what on 2/9/21 at 4:00 basically stated the about the wander disengagement on Resident #1 elope 11/17/20 he called the door because been able to exit portion of the door functioner requisition dated misalignment of the connections on the wander-guard to the wander-guard the wander-guard to the wander-guard the door functions on the wander-guard the wander-guard the door functions on the wander-guard the	ction checked weekly using a chine. LPN #1 demonstrated that the wander-guard device ankle was activated and rly. The signed nurse entries on ministration Record (TAR) /20 to current 2/9/21 verified a er-guard ankle device. coximately 11:15 a.m., the nance Director stated that at the eloped from the facility, it was ne magnetic pieces did not line k the door which was tied into system, thus the door did not plus, they had disengaged the nic bar system because they ations outside in the courtyard, They probably did not want oing off each time they let a sit their families. So (resident ut undetected by the nurses, at	F 689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED C	
		495366	B. WING	***************************************	02	/11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKE PRINCE WOODS, INC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	to the magnetic bapresented his annuegress was conducted with LF #1 had been walk and she saw him, he was in front of	r. The Maintenance Director dal inspection of the delayed cted on 12/13/19 and as recent in lacking hardware operated kly wander-guard "roam alert" presented for 10/2020 and on ated a functioning system. Two 0, the roam alert failed. In en determined that the back-up in) had been disengaged. Conducted with the Certified (CNA) #1 that found Resident corted him back into the 20. She stated between 6:15 in, she saw Resident #1 at the ads across the road into the as. She stated the resident was shoes on as she placed him in eeded to park in the employee in the wander-guard keypad, the eguard began to chirp and into the back hallway and in the wander-guard keypad, the guard began to chirp and in the led the resident to the less station to inform the 11:00 LPN (#2) the resident had been came to work. To p.m., a phone interview was power to the hallways all night long but could clearly see him when the nurse's station in the	F6	589		
	over and over, wh CNA brought him	ne said, "They have asked me en I last saw him. I know the to the nurse's station at the .m. to 3:00 a.m. I can't give an		1000	9-70 °	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495366	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	CO	TE SURVEY MPLETED C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		//11/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	exact time as to w got out of the build. The two employee that assisted in sci 11/2020 were inter. They stated visitat at the end of the boutside doors that stated based on the exiting without det area was changed of the facility. The last visitation prior on 11/12/20, which back-up alarm wa Resident #1 elope undetected outsid. On 2/9/21, at appr. Administrator had (POC) dated 11/15 of wander-guard a was reviewed alor documentation that Problem-Resident	then I last saw him before he ling." Is, social worker and activities, heduling visitations during viewed on 2/10/21 at 3:20 p.m. ions at the time were accessed ack hall through one of the led to the courtyard. She he incident with Resident #1 ection by the staff, the visitation I to the family room at the front by presented evidence that the to the elopement incident was a may have indicated the sont engaged from 11/12/20, and from that specific exit door into the courtyard area. It is wantely 1:00 p.m., the presented a Plan of Correction for the detex alarm. This POC and with additional facility at detailed the following:	F 68	9		
	Staff had been us visitation. How corrective act those residents for the undesired out resident in the fact the only resident wander-guard systankle bracelet, ke	n the wander-guard was near. ing this exit door for outdoor ation would be accomplished for and to have been affected by come-Resident #1 was the only with a wander-guard and with exit seeking behaviors. The stem was checked to include the typad and door mechanisms, and locked and the 15 second				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495366	B. WING		. 0	2/11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKE PRINCE WOODS, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Plant operation stathis incident and formechanism is allowith the wander-guthe second attempopen.	wated. Iff reviewed the process with bund something in the door wing the door to be opened uard on then when it is closed, it will not allow the door to	F 689	9		
	contacted to come problems with the failure of the wand The company cam 11/17/20. The repaindicated a misalig connections on the to the wander-gua	maintains the system was on site and figure out systems due to intermittent er-guard door lock mechanism. The out to assess the problem on air requisition dated 11/17/20 nument of the two magnetic bare door failed that directly links rd keypad which gave the ty to exit. Repairs were made ar.				
22	(verified through resignatures, 11/15/2 resident checks exthrough review of 11/15/20 through Elopement Essent	s checked every 2 hours eview of the logs and 20 through 11/30/20), as well as very 20 minutes (verified the logs and signatures from 11/30/20). Wandering and tials education was reviewed as acility nursing staff, as well as with dementia.				
2	resident observation documentation (do supervision logs a no further Resider determined the factorial determined the fact	of the aforementioned POC, ons, staff interviews, facility oor repairs, staff education, and door check logs), as well as at #1 elopements, it was cility was in substantial to deficient practice, thus no				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B. WING			C 0 2/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKE PRINCE WOODS, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY 100 ANNA GOODE WA SUFFOLK, VA 2343	, STATE, ZIP CODE Y	1 02/11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pa	age 9	F6	89			
	Complaint Deficien	cy (Past Non-Compliance)					
	2						
- 							
- 8							
				E .			